



# CRÉDITOS OTORGADOS POR INTERMEDIARIO FINANCIERO

Detalle por Tipo de Cartera

Enero - Diciembre  
(Millones de \$)

|   | 2015         |                    |                |                       |               |                       |                |                       | 2016         |                    |                |                       |               |                       |                |                        | 2016 / 2015<br>CANTIDAD | 2016 / 2015<br>VALOR |
|---|--------------|--------------------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|----------------|-----------------------|--------------|--------------------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------|-----------------------|----------------|------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
|   | AGROPECUARIO |                    | REDESCUENTO    |                       | SUSTITUTA     |                       | TOTAL          |                       | AGROPECUARIA |                    | REDESCUENTO    |                       | SUSTITUTA     |                       | TOTAL          |                        |                         |                      |
|   | No           | VALOR              | No             | VALOR                 | No            | VALOR                 | No             | VALOR                 | No           | VALOR              | No             | VALOR                 | No            | VALOR                 | No             | VALOR                  |                         |                      |
| <b>BANCOS</b>                             | <b>522</b>   | <b>\$41.691,27</b> | <b>210.871</b> | <b>\$2.404.009,67</b> | <b>12.578</b> | <b>\$5.711.043,49</b> | <b>223.971</b> | <b>\$8.156.744,43</b> | <b>3.575</b> | <b>\$57.708,90</b> | <b>239.140</b> | <b>\$3.594.861,93</b> | <b>65.690</b> | <b>\$6.414.929,66</b> | <b>308.405</b> | <b>\$10.067.500,48</b> | <b>37,70%</b>           | <b>23,43%</b>        |
| BANCAMIA BANCO DE LAS MICROFINANZAS       | 50           | \$120,19           | 0              | \$0,00                | 4             | \$13,60               | 54             | \$133,79              | 47           | \$391,18           | 0              | \$0,00                | 15.752        | \$24.444,88           | 15.799         | \$24.836,06            | 29,157,41%              | 18.462,95%           |
| BANCO AGRARIO DE COLOMBIA S A BANAGRARIO  | 351          | \$40.434,63        | 204.920        | \$2.000.021,26        | --            | --                    | 205.271        | \$2.040.455,90        | 3.478        | \$56.330,46        | 233.321        | \$2.546.073,11        | 0             | \$0,00                | 236.799        | \$2.602.403,57         | 15,36%                  | 27,54%               |
| BANCO AV VILLAS                           | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | 299           | \$208.705,48          | 299            | \$208.705,48          | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 360           | \$396.922,38          | 360            | \$396.922,38           | 20,40%                  | 90,18%               |
| BANCO CAJA SOCIAL BCSC                    | --           | --                 | 132            | \$1.891,20            | 25            | \$20.919,60           | 157            | \$22.810,80           | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | 29            | \$10.764,10           | 29             | \$10.764,10            | -81,53%                 | -52,81%              |
| BANCO COLPATRIA RED MULTIBANCA            | --           | --                 | 16             | \$6.308,00            | 119           | \$428.011,55          | 135            | \$434.319,55          | --           | --                 | 80             | \$233.541,53          | 62            | \$127.351,46          | 142            | \$360.893,00           | 5,19%                   | -16,91%              |
| BANCO COMPARTIR S.A.                      | --           | --                 | 6              | \$32,54               | --            | --                    | 6              | \$32,54               | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | 2.151         | \$4.346,67            | 2.151          | \$4.346,67             | 35,750,00%              | 13,256,34%           |
| BANCO COOPERATIVO COOPCENTRAL             | --           | --                 | 145            | \$1.833,90            | --            | --                    | 145            | \$1.833,90            | --           | --                 | 80             | \$1.157,40            | --            | --                    | 80             | \$1.157,40             | -44,83%                 | -36,89%              |
| BANCO CORPBANCA COLOMBIA S.A.             | 0            | \$0,00             | 5              | \$1.045,40            | 136           | \$206.903,82          | 141            | \$207.949,22          | --           | --                 | 22             | \$4.006,46            | 241           | \$375.536,97          | 263            | \$379.543,43           | 86,52%                  | 82,52%               |
| BANCO DAVIVIENDA S A                      | 96           | \$371,01           | 374            | \$39.502,55           | 1.636         | \$725.132,68          | 2.106          | \$765.006,24          | 2            | \$17,07            | 401            | \$63.244,94           | 2.284         | \$1.133.649,86        | 2.687          | \$1.196.911,87         | 27,59%                  | 56,46%               |
| BANCO DE BOGOTA S A                       | 0            | \$0,00             | 2.095          | \$88.062,71           | 100           | \$142.266,45          | 2.195          | \$230.329,16          | 0            | \$0,00             | 1.773          | \$109.775,68          | 100           | \$303.329,96          | 1.873          | \$413.105,64           | -14,67%                 | 79,35%               |
| BANCO DE OCCIDENTE                        | 0            | \$0,00             | 132            | \$19.718,30           | 1.321         | \$517.227,26          | 1.453          | \$536.945,56          | 1            | \$41,68            | 133            | \$23.858,17           | 873           | \$411.269,32          | 1.007          | \$435.169,17           | -30,70%                 | -18,95%              |
| BANCO FINANINDIA                          | --           | --                 | 24             | \$2.133,51            | 17            | \$931,55              | 41             | \$3.065,06            | --           | --                 | 23             | \$2.398,95            | 8             | \$1.010,39            | 31             | \$3.409,34             | -24,39%                 | 11,23%               |
| BANCO MULTIBANK S.A.                      | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 3             | \$3.700,00            | 3              | \$3.700,00            | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 12            | \$9.112,50            | 12             | \$9.112,50             | 300,00%                 | 146,28%              |
| BANCO MUNDO MUJER S.A.                    | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | --            | --                    | --             | --                    | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 30.195        | \$57.214,51           | 30.195         | \$57.214,51            |                         |                      |
| BANCO PICHINCHA S.A.                      | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 1             | \$1.200,00            | 1              | \$1.200,00            | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 0             | \$0,00                | 0              | \$0,00                 | -100,00%                | -100,00%             |
| BANCO POPULAR S.A.                        | --           | --                 | 945            | \$13.284,47           | 111           | \$165.616,25          | 1.056          | \$178.900,72          | 0            | \$0,00             | 626            | \$17.510,53           | 125           | \$269.569,03          | 751            | \$287.079,56           | -28,88%                 | 60,47%               |
| BANCO SANTANDER DE NEGOCIOS COLOMBIA S.A. | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | --            | --                    | --             | --                    | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 1             | \$3.000,00            | 1              | \$3.000,00             |                         |                      |
| BANCO WWB S.A.                            | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | --            | --                    | 0              | \$0,00                | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | 3.814         | \$6.451,82            | 3.814          | \$6.451,82             | /0                      | /0                   |
| BANCOLOMBIA S.A.                          | 25           | \$765,43           | 1.307          | \$151.859,62          | 5.480         | \$1.468.514,86        | 6.812          | \$1.621.139,90        | 47           | \$928,51           | 1.398          | \$395.361,69          | 6.933         | \$1.715.520,68        | 8.378          | \$2.111.810,88         | 22,99%                  | 30,27%               |
| BBVA                                      | --           | --                 | 770            | \$78.316,20           | 3.326         | \$1.821.900,40        | 4.096          | \$1.900.216,60        | --           | --                 | 1.283          | \$197.933,47          | 2.750         | \$1.565.435,11        | 4.033          | \$1.763.368,58         | -1,54%                  | -7,20%               |
| <b>CIA. DE FINAN. COMERCIAL</b>           | <b>0</b>     | <b>\$0,00</b>      | <b>284</b>     | <b>\$58.024,71</b>    | <b>1.360</b>  | <b>\$249.227,44</b>   | <b>1.644</b>   | <b>\$307.252,14</b>   | <b>0</b>     | <b>\$0,00</b>      | <b>366</b>     | <b>\$143.000,85</b>   | <b>921</b>    | <b>\$145.706,29</b>   | <b>1.287</b>   | <b>\$288.707,14</b>    | <b>-21,72%</b>          | <b>-6,04%</b>        |
| BANCO DAVIVIENDA S A                      | --           | --                 | 88             | \$10.493,06           | --            | --                    | 88             | \$10.493,06           | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | --            | --                    | 0              | \$0,00                 | -100,00%                | -100,00%             |
| COLTEFINANCIERA S.A. C.F.C.               | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | 901           | \$80.623,40           | 901            | \$80.623,40           | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | 742           | \$95.291,40           | 742            | \$95.291,40            | -17,65%                 | 18,19%               |
| FINANCIERA DANN REGIONAL                  | 0            | \$0,00             | 2              | \$1.750,00            | 31            | \$8.462,41            | 33             | \$10.212,41           | 0            | \$0,00             | 30             | \$10.901,43           | 9             | \$4.182,00            | 39             | \$15.083,43            | 18,18%                  | 47,70%               |
| GIROS Y FINANZAS                          | --           | --                 | 3              | \$690,00              | 0             | \$0,00                | 3              | \$690,00              | --           | --                 | 5              | \$937,50              | 0             | \$0,00                | 5              | \$937,50               | 66,67%                  | 35,87%               |
| INTERNACIONAL COMPANIA DE FINANCIAMIENTO  | --           | --                 | 12             | \$3.233,70            | 0             | \$0,00                | 12             | \$3.233,70            | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | --            | --                    | 0              | \$0,00                 | -100,00%                | -100,00%             |
| LEASING BANCOLEX COMPANIA DE FINANCIAMI   | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | --            | --                    | 0              | \$0,00                | --           | --                 | 1              | \$300,00              | --            | --                    | 1              | \$300,00               | /0                      | /0                   |
| LEASING COLOMBIA S A CIA FINANCIAMIENTO   | --           | --                 | 86             | \$13.824,27           | 293           | \$139.612,76          | 379            | \$153.437,03          | --           | --                 | 236            | \$99.966,34           | 55            | \$26.787,84           | 291            | \$126.754,18           | -23,22%                 | -17,39%              |
| LEASING CORFICOLOMBIANA S.A. CIA DE FINA  | 0            | \$0,00             | 22             | \$4.056,48            | 18            | \$4.601,04            | 40             | \$8.657,52            | 0            | \$0,00             | 43             | \$4.850,55            | 27            | \$2.193,94            | 70             | \$7.044,49             | 75,00%                  | -18,63%              |
| SERV FINANCIEROS S.A. SERFINANSA CIA DE   | --           | --                 | 71             | \$23.977,19           | 117           | \$15.927,82           | 188            | \$39.905,01           | --           | --                 | 51             | \$26.045,02           | 88            | \$17.251,11           | 139            | \$43.296,13            | -26,06%                 | 8,50%                |
| <b>COOPER.VIGIL.SUPERSOLIDARIA</b>        | <b>1</b>     | <b>\$5,53</b>      | <b>954</b>     | <b>\$14.741,30</b>    | <b>--</b>     | <b>--</b>             | <b>955</b>     | <b>\$14.746,83</b>    | <b>19</b>    | <b>\$120,79</b>    | <b>814</b>     | <b>\$13.019,85</b>    | <b>--</b>     | <b>--</b>             | <b>833</b>     | <b>\$13.140,64</b>     | <b>-12,77%</b>          | <b>-10,89%</b>       |
| AYC COLANTA LTDA.                         | --           | --                 | 87             | \$1.730,93            | --            | --                    | 87             | \$1.730,93            | --           | --                 | 31             | \$765,83              | --            | --                    | 31             | \$765,83               | -64,37%                 | -55,76%              |
| COMULSEB COOPERATIVA                      | --           | --                 | 1              | \$12,00               | --            | --                    | 1              | \$12,00               | --           | --                 | 70             | \$773,00              | --            | --                    | 70             | \$773,00               | 6,900,00%               | 6,341,67%            |
| COOMULDESA LTDA                           | --           | --                 | 46             | \$1.784,00            | --            | --                    | 46             | \$1.784,00            | --           | --                 | 45             | \$1.565,00            | --            | --                    | 45             | \$1.565,00             | -2,17%                  | -12,28%              |
| COOMULTAGRO COOPERATIVA                   | --           | --                 | 0              | \$0,00                | --            | --                    | 0              | \$0,00                | --           | --                 | 67             | \$740,87              | --            | --                    | 67             | \$740,87               | /0                      | /0                   |
| CREDIFLORES                               | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | --            | --                    | --             | --                    | --           | --                 | 12             | \$160,00              | --            | --                    | 12             | \$160,00               |                         |                      |
| CREDISERV LTDA                            | --           | --                 | --             | --                    | --            | --                    | --             | --                    | --           | --                 | 4              | \$9,00                | --            | --                    | 4              | \$9,00                 |                         |                      |
| FINANCIERA COMULTRASAN                    | 1            | \$5,53             | 711            | \$9.326,23            | --            | --                    | 712            | \$9.331,76            | 19           | \$120,79           | 385            | \$5.746,79            | --            | --                    | 404            | \$5.867,58             | -43,26%                 | -37,12%              |
| UTRAHUILCA COOPERATIVA                    | 0            | \$0,00             | 109            | \$1.888,15            | --            | --                    | 109            | \$1.888,15            | 0            | \$0,00             | 200            | \$3.259,36            | --            | --                    | 200            | \$3.259,36             | 83,49%                  | 72,62%               |
| <b>ENTIDADES COOP. DE CARACT. FIN</b>     | <b>0</b>     | <b>\$0,00</b>      | <b>129</b>     | <b>\$3.221,18</b>     | <b>206</b>    | <b>\$4.642,13</b>     | <b>335</b>     | <b>\$7.863,31</b>     | <b>0</b>     | <b>\$0,00</b>      | <b>85</b>      | <b>\$7.077,86</b>     | <b>364</b>    | <b>\$8.350,36</b>     | <b>449</b>     | <b>\$15.428,22</b>     | <b>34,03%</b>           | <b>96,21%</b>        |
| CONFIAR                                   | --           | --                 | 21             | \$209,03              | --            | --                    | 21             | \$209,03              | --           | --                 | 5              | \$5.026,96            | --            | --                    | 5              | \$5.026,96             | -76,19%                 | 2.304,85%            |
| COOPERATIVA FINANCIERA DE ANTIOQUIA C.F.  | 0            | \$0,00             | 108            | \$3.012,15            | 206           | \$4.642,13            | 314            | \$7.654,28            | 0            | \$0,00             | 80             | \$2.050,90            | 364           | \$8.350,36            | 444            | \$10.401,26            | 41,40%                  | 35,89%               |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                              | <b>523</b>   | <b>\$41.696,80</b> | <b>212.238</b> | <b>\$2.479.996,86</b> | <b>14.144</b> | <b>\$5.964.913,06</b> | <b>226.905</b> | <b>\$8.486.606,72</b> | <b>3.594</b> | <b>\$57.829,69</b> | <b>240.405</b> | <b>\$3.757.960,48</b> | <b>66.975</b> | <b>\$6.568.986,31</b> | <b>310.974</b> | <b>\$10.384.776,48</b> | <b>37,05%</b>           | <b>22,37%</b>        |